Total Graduate Students by Sex & Full/Part-Time

Column Labels

Part-Time Full-Time Total N
Row Labels N N
Female 1554 38.3% 1351 33.3% 2905
Male 591 14.6% 558 13.8% 1149

Grand Total 2145 52.9% 1909 47.1% 4054

Total Graduate Students by Status & Full/Part-Time

Column Labels

Part-Time Full-Time Total N
Row Labels N N
Continuing 1779 43.9% 1368 33.7% 3147
First-Time Graduate 366 9.0% 541 13.3% 907

Grand Total 2145 52.9% 1909 47.1% 4054

Total Graduate Students by Race/Ethnicity & Sex/Gender

Column Labels

Female Male Total N
Row Labels N
American Indian/Alaskan Native 16 0.4% 6 0.1% 22
Asian 333 8.2% 140 3.5% 473
Black or African American 224 5.5% 82 2.0% 306
Hispanics of any race 657 16.2% 243 6.0% 900
Nonresident Aliens 93 2.3% 87 2.1% 180
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 27 0.7% 5 0.1% 32
Two or More Races 2 0.0% 0 0.0% 2
Unknown 396 9.8% 125 3.1% 521
White 1157 28.5% 461 11.4% 1618

Total %

71.7%
28.3%

Total %

77.6%
22.4%
100.0%

Total %

0.5%
11.7%
7.5%
22.2%
4.4%
0.8%
0.0%
12.9%
39.9%
100.0%

Grand Total 71.6% 1149 28.3% 4054



Total Graduate Students by Program

Row Labels \ %  Row Labels

Accounting GR 8 0.2% Leadership & Org Psychology GR 91 2.2%
Advanced Studies in Ed GRC 1 0.0% Library & Info Studies GR 16 0.4%
Art GR 79 1.9% Library & Info Studies GRC 17 0.4%
Biblical Studies GR 200 4.9% Management GR 114 2.8%
Business GR 99 2.4% Ministry GR 37 0.9%
Computer Science GR 19 0.5% Music GR 59 1.5%
Digital Teaching GR 228 5.6% Nursing GR 765 18.9%
Doctoral Higher Education GR 114  2.8% Nursing GRC 53 1.3%
Doctoral Higher Education GRC 1 0.0% Physical Education GR 102 2.5%
Doctoral Ministry GR 46 1.1% Physical Education GRC 6 0.1%
Doctoral Nursing GR 64 1.6% Psychology GR 287 7.1%
Doctoral Physical Therapy GR 113  2.8% Sch Counseling & Sch Psych GR 187 4.6%
Doctoral Psychology GR 143 3.5% Sch Counseling & Sch Psych GRC 17 0.4%
Doctoral Studies in Ed GR 84 2.1% Social Work GR 171 4.2%
Educational Leadership GR 57 1.4% Special Education GR 196 4.8%
Educational Leadership GRC 35 0.9% Special Education GRC 95 2.3%
Educational Technology GR 38 0.9% Teacher Education GR 226 5.6%
Global Studies Soc & TESOL GR 101  2.5% Teacher Education GRC 63 1.6%
Global Studies Soc & TESOL GRC 8 0.2% Theology & Ethics GR 8 0.2%
Higher Education GR 74 1.8% Urban & Multicultural Studies GR 32 0.8%

Grand Total 4054 100.0%

Total Graduate Students by School
Row Labels \ %

Col of Liberal Arts & Sciences 128 3.2%
College of Music & the Arts 138  3.4%
Sch of Behavioral & Applied Sciences 994 24.5%
Sch of Business & Management 221 5.5%
School of Education 1335 32.9%
School of Nursing 882 21.8%
Azusa Pacific Seminary 323 8.0%
University Libraries 33 0.8%

Grand Total 4054 100.0%



Total Graduate Students by Campus

Campus \ %
Azusa 2318 52.2%
High Desert 73 1.6%
Inland Empire 265 6.0%
Los Angeles 117  2.6%
Murrieta 184 4.1%
Orange County 207 A7%
Online 883 19.9%
San Diego 380 8.6%
Ventura 13 0.3%
Grand Total 4440 100.0%

* This table reflects students who may be enrolled in
classes at more than one location, which results in some
double counting.

Total Graduate Students by State

Row Labels N %

Alaska 2 0.1%
Arkansas 2 0.1%
Arizona 17 0.4%
Armed Forces Africa 1 0.0%
California 3731 93.4%
Colorado 15 0.4%
District of Columbia 1 0.0%
Florida 12 0.3%
Georgia 3 0.1%
Hawaii 2 0.1%
lowa 1 0.0%
Idaho 4 0.1%
Illinois 12 0.3%
Indiana 9 0.2%
Kansas 1 0.0%
Kentucky 2 0.1%
Louisiana 3 0.1%
Massachusetts 2 0.1%
Maryland 5 0.1%
Michigan 14 0.4%
Minnesota 6 0.2%
Missouri 3 0.1%

Row Labels N

Mississippi 3 0.1%
Montana 2 0.1%
North Carolina 4 0.1%
Nebraska 1 0.0%
New Jersey 2 0.1%
New Mexico 1 0.0%
Nevada 7 0.2%
New York 5 0.1%
Ohio 10 0.3%
Oklahoma 2 0.1%
Oregon 15 0.4%
Pennsylvania 7 0.2%
South Carolina 6 0.2%
South Dakota 2 0.1%
Tennessee 8 0.2%
Texas 31 0.8%
Utah 1 0.0%
Virginia 7 0.2%
Washington 27  0.7%
Wisconsin 3 0.1%
Wyoming 1 0.0%

Grand Total 3993 100.0%

* Total student numbers may differ from previous data due to students who live outside of the United States.



Total Graduate Students by Religious Preference

Row Labels

N

%

Row Labels

Anglican
Assembly of God
Atheist

Baptist

Bible

Brethren in Christ

Buddhist

Catholic

Christian

Christian Disciples
Christian Missionary Alliance
Church of Christ
Church of God
Congregational
Episcopal

Evangelical Covenant
Evangelical Free
Evangelical Methodist
Foursquare

Free Methodist
Friends

Hindu

Holiness

Independent
Interdenominational
Judaism

396
1291

0.1%
0.6%
0.1%
1.7%
0.0%
0.0%
0.2%
9.8%
3.8%
0.1%
0.1%
0.3%
0.1%
0.0%

0.4%

0.1%
0.4%
0.0%
0.4%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.1%
0.2%

Latter Day Saints/Mormon
Lutheran

Mennonite

Methodist

Muslim

Nazarene

Nondenominational
None

Other Religion
Pentecostal
Presbyterian
Protestant
Protestant Episcopal
Quaker

Reformed

Roman Catholic

Salvation Army

Seventh Day Adventist
Sikh

Unitarian

United Church of Christ
United Holy Church of America
United Methodist
Wesleyan

Worldwide Church of God
No Response

16 0.4%
31 0.8%
6 0.1%
22 0.5%
14 03%
24 0.6%
89 2.2%
65 1.6%
19 0.5%
33 0.8%
5 0.1%
8  02%
1 0.0%
1 0.0%
9  02%
21 0.5%
2 0.0%
21 0.5%
2 0.0%
3 0.1%
3 0.1%
1 0.0%
4 01%
5 0.1%
2 0.0%

1723 42.5%

Grand Total 4054 100.0%
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