Total Graduate Students by Sex & Full/Part-Time								
Column Labels Part-Time Full-Time Total N Tota								
								Row Labels
Female		1554	38.3%	1351	33.3%	2905	71.7%	
Male		591	14.6%	558	13.8%	1149	28.3%	
Grand Total		2145	52.9%	1909	47.1%	4054	100.0%	

Total Graduate Students by Status & Full/Part-Time								
Column Labels								
	Part-Time	Part-Time		Full-Time		Total %		
Row Labels	N	%	N	%				
Continuing	1779	43.9%	1368	33.7%	3147	77.6%		
First-Time Graduate	366	9.0%	541	13.3%	907	22.4%		
Grand Total	2145	52.9%	1909	47.1%	4054	100.0%		

Total Graduate Students by Race/Ethnicity & Sex/Gender  Column Labels								
	Female		Male		Total N	Total %		
Row Labels	N	%	N	%				
American Indian/Alaskan Native	16	0.4%	6	0.1%	22	0.5%		
Asian	333	8.2%	140	3.5%	473	11.7%		
Black or African American	224	5.5%	82	2.0%	306	7.5%		
Hispanics of any race	657	16.2%	243	6.0%	900	22.2%		
Nonresident Aliens	93	2.3%	87	2.1%	180	4.4%		
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	27	0.7%	5	0.1%	32	0.8%		
Two or More Races	2	0.0%	0	0.0%	2	0.0%		
Unknown	396	9.8%	125	3.1%	521	12.9%		
White	1157	28.5%	461	11.4%	1618	39.9%		
Grand Total	2905	71.6%	1149	28.3%	4054	100.0%		

			Late L. Borrows		
Row Labels	i Gradua N	te Stud %	dents by Program  Row Labels	N	%
Accounting GR	8	0.2%	Leadership & Org Psychology GR	91	2.2%
Advanced Studies in Ed GRC	1	0.0%	Library & Info Studies GR	16	0.4%
Art GR	- 79	1.9%	Library & Info Studies GRC	17	0.4%
Biblical Studies GR	200	4.9%	Management GR	114	2.8%
Business GR	99	2.4%	Ministry GR	37	0.9%
Computer Science GR	19	0.5%	Music GR	59	1.5%
Digital Teaching GR	228	5.6%	Nursing GR	765	18.9%
Doctoral Higher Education GR	114	2.8%	Nursing GRC	53	1.3%
Doctoral Higher Education GRC	1	0.0%	Physical Education GR	102	2.5%
Doctoral Ministry GR	46	1.1%	Physical Education GRC	6	0.1%
Doctoral Nursing GR	64	1.6%	Psychology GR	287	7.1%
Doctoral Physical Therapy GR	113	2.8%	Sch Counseling & Sch Psych GR	187	4.6%
Doctoral Psychology GR	143	3.5%	Sch Counseling & Sch Psych GRC	17	0.4%
Doctoral Studies in Ed GR	84	2.1%	Social Work GR	171	4.2%
Educational Leadership GR	57	1.4%	Special Education GR	196	4.8%
Educational Leadership GRC	35	0.9%	Special Education GRC	95	2.3%
Educational Technology GR	38	0.9%	Teacher Education GR	226	5.6%
Global Studies Soc & TESOL GR	101	2.5%	Teacher Education GRC	63	1.6%
Global Studies Soc & TESOL GRC	8	0.2%	Theology & Ethics GR	8	0.2%
Higher Education GR	74	1.8%	Urban & Multicultural Studies GR	32	0.8%
Grand Total				4054	100.0%

Total Graduate Students by School								
Row Labels	N	%						
Col of Liberal Arts & Sciences	128	3.2%						
College of Music & the Arts	138	3.4%						
Sch of Behavioral & Applied Sciences	994	24.5%						
Sch of Business & Management	221	5.5%						
School of Education	1335	32.9%						
School of Nursing	882	21.8%						
Azusa Pacific Seminary	323	8.0%						
University Libraries	33	0.8%						
Grand Total	4054	100.0%						

Total Graduate Students by Campus								
Campus	N	%						
Azusa	2318	52.2%						
High Desert	73	1.6%						
Inland Empire	265	6.0%						
Los Angeles	117	2.6%						
Murrieta	184	4.1%						
Orange County	207	4.7%						
Online	883	19.9%						
San Diego	380	8.6%						
Ventura	13	0.3%						
Grand Total	4440	100.0%						

<sup>\*</sup> This table reflects students who may be enrolled in classes at more than one location, which results in some double counting.

	Total Gradu	ate Stu	idents by State		
Row Labels	N	%	Row Labels	N	%
Alaska	2	0.1%	Mississippi	3	0.1%
Arkansas	2	0.1%	Montana	2	0.1%
Arizona	17	0.4%	North Carolina	4	0.1%
Armed Forces Africa	1	0.0%	Nebraska	1	0.0%
California	3731	93.4%	New Jersey	2	0.1%
Colorado	15	0.4%	New Mexico	1	0.0%
District of Columbia	1	0.0%	Nevada	7	0.2%
Florida	12	0.3%	New York	5	0.1%
Georgia	3	0.1%	Ohio	10	0.3%
Hawaii	2	0.1%	Oklahoma	2	0.1%
Iowa	1	0.0%	Oregon	15	0.4%
Idaho	4	0.1%	Pennsylvania	7	0.2%
Illinois	12	0.3%	South Carolina	6	0.2%
Indiana	9	0.2%	South Dakota	2	0.1%
Kansas	1	0.0%	Tennessee	8	0.2%
Kentucky	2	0.1%	Texas	31	0.8%
Louisiana	3	0.1%	Utah	1	0.0%
Massachusetts	2	0.1%	Virginia	7	0.2%
Maryland	5	0.1%	Washington	27	0.7%
Michigan	14	0.4%	Wisconsin	3	0.1%
Minnesota	6	0.2%	Wyoming	1	0.0%
Missouri	3	0.1%	Grand Total	3993	100.0%

<sup>\*</sup> Total student numbers may differ from previous data due to students who live outside of the United States.

7.1.10	1		L. B.R. C B. G		
Row Labels	duate Stu N	dents %	by Religious Preference Row Labels	N	%
Anglican	6		Latter Day Saints/Mormon	16	0.4%
Assembly of God	25	0.6%	Lutheran	31	0.8%
Atheist	3	0.1%	Mennonite	6	0.1%
Baptist	70	1.7%	Methodist	22	0.5%
Bible	2	0.0%	Muslim	14	0.3%
Brethren in Christ	1	0.0%	Nazarene	24	0.6%
Buddhist	8	0.2%	Nondenominational	89	2.2%
Catholic	396	9.8%	None	65	1.6%
Christian	1291	3.8%	Other Religion	19	0.5%
Christian Disciples	3	0.1%	Pentecostal	33	0.8%
Christian Missionary Alliance	5	0.1%	Presbyterian	5	0.1%
Church of Christ	12	0.3%	Protestant	8	0.2%
Church of God	5	0.1%	Protestant Episcopal	1	0.0%
Congregational	2	0.0%	Quaker	1	0.0%
Episcopal	16	0.4%	Reformed	9	0.2%
Evangelical Covenant	4	0.1%	Roman Catholic	21	0.5%
Evangelical Free	17	0.4%	Salvation Army	2	0.0%
Evangelical Methodist	1	0.0%	Seventh Day Adventist	21	0.5%
Foursquare	17	0.4%	Sikh	2	0.0%
Free Methodist	10	0.2%	Unitarian	3	0.1%
Friends	5	0.1%	United Church of Christ	3	0.1%
Hindu	6	0.1%	United Holy Church of America	1	0.0%
Holiness	1	0.0%	United Methodist	4	0.1%
Independent	2	0.0%	Wesleyan	5	0.1%
Interdenominational	6	0.1%	Worldwide Church of God	2	0.0%
Judaism	10	0.2%	No Response	1723	42.5%
Grand Total				4054	100.0%